
From: Vasuki Paul [mailto:Vasuki.Paul@aigroup.com.au]  
Sent: Monday, 10 April 2017 8:05 AM 
To: AMOD; Chambers - Hatcher VP 
Cc: Melissa Adler (m.adler@hia.com.au); Shaun Schmitke (shaun.schmitke@masterbuilders.com.au); 
Raul Baonza (rjb@ccfnsw.com); Louise.Hogg@ablawyers.com.au; Rebecca Sostarko 
(rebecca@masterbuilders.com.au); Stephen Crawford - AWU (stephen@crawforddecarne.com.au); 
Guy Noble (guy@etuaustralia.org.au); Michael Nguyen (michael.nguyen@amwu.asn.au); Stuart 
Maxwell 
Subject: RE: AM2016/23 - 4 Yearly Review - Construction Awards - Ai Group authorities  

 

Associate to Vice President Hatcher 
Fair Work Commission 
 
Dear Associate  
 
Please find attached the authorities referred to in the Ai Group Submissions in Reply filed on 
the 13th March 2017 being: 
 
1           Submission of the CFMEU (Construction & General Division) in Response to the 

Statement of the Full Bench on Award Modernisation of 23rd January 2009 ([2009] 
AIRCFB 50) and the Stage 2 Exposure Drafts Published in Matters AM2008/13-24 

2           Award Modernisation Submissions and Draft  Award Provisions  Stage 2 Industries / 
Occupations dated 31 October 2008 ( Pre- Exposure Draft Submissions) 

3           Award Modernisation Submissions and Draft  Award Provisions  Stage 2 Industries / 
Occupations dated 13 February 2009 ( Post – Exposure Draft Submissions) 

4           Transcript of Proceedings of the Post -Exposure Draft Consultations on 24 February 
2009 

 
 
 
Regards 
 
 

 

Vasuki Paul  
National Manager – Construction Utilities 
and Resources 
 
Level 4, 51 Walker Street  St, North Sydney 
2060 
T: 02 94665533 
F: 02 94665599 
M: 0407654090 
E: vasuki.paul@aigroup.asn.au 
www.aigroup.com.au  
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